Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

05-18-2004

102708104

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ . 102/08/04 ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ASCENT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.	Name: KMA SPORTS, LLC	
	Internal Address: 1000 Clapper Circle	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1000 Chopper Circle	
X Corporation-State ~ Delaware	City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80204</u>	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Missouri	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Triple} \\ \text{Posignations} \\ \text{Mo} \\ \text{Obsignations must be a separate document from assignment} \end{align*}	
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	(SEE ATTACHED)	
Additional number(s) attached X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Alison Nunez	215 00	
Internal Address: NHL Enterprises, L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00	
	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any additional fees	
1251 Avenue of the American	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	ANC ANC	
9. Signature.		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
/ Alison Nunez September 37 2003 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

09/30/2003 LHUELLER 00000090 500205

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 175.00 DA

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 2184354

COLORADO AVALANCHE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS - to be recorded

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AVALANCHE	2,184,354
COLORADO AVALANCHE	2,070,515
STREET AVALANCHE	2,050,730
	2,186,175
	2,143,061
10 AAD	2,149,648
	2,697,798
A S	2,697,799

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AVALANCHE	2,184,354
COLORADO AVALANCHE	2,070,515
STREET AVALANCHE	2,050,730
	2,186,175
	2,143,061
	2,149,648
	2,697,798
	2,697,799

MEMBERSHIP CHANGE⇒

Colorado Avalanche, LLC
A Colorado limited liability company
The members of which are
ASCENT Sports, Inc.
A Delaware corporation and

ASCENT Entertainment Group, Inc.
A Delaware corporation

Document: ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

Dated: June 30, 2000

Member changed as follows:

⇒From: ASCENT Entertainment Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation To: KMS Sports, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

Present Ownership

Colorado Avalanche, LLC
A Colorado limited liability company,
The members of which are
KMA Stick, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

KMS Sports, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

(AEG Avalanche Membership Interest)

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of June 30, 2000, by and between Ascent Entertainment Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and KMS Sports, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee").

Recitals

This Assignment is entered into in connection with the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of April 24, 2000, among Assignor; Ascent Sports Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Assignee; KMA Stick, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company; KMN Ball, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company; and KMC Center, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (as the same may be amended, the "Purchase Agreement"). Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

Agreement

For valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- Effective as of the date of this Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the AEG Avalanche Membership Interest.
- 2. Effective as of the date of this Assignment, Assignee assumes and agrees to pay or perform all of Assignor's obligations and liabilities existing on or arising on or after the date hereof with respect to the AEG Avalanche Membership Interest.
- 3. Effective as of the date of this Assignment, Assignee, in the capacity of Member, hereby accepts, adopts and approves, and agrees to be bound by all the terms and conditions of, the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Colorado Avalanche. LLC. a Colorado limited liability company, dated as of November 1, 1997, as amended as of August 27, 1999 and March 29, 2000.
- 4. Nothing in this Assignment is intended or will be deemed to modify, amend or alter in any respect the rights and obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement, which will remain in full force and effect notwithstanding the execution and delivery of this Assignment. If any provision of this Assignment is construed to conflict with any provision of the Purchase Agreement, the provision of the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 5. Assignor and Assignee will execute and deliver any further assignments and assumptions or other instruments of transfer and assumption as may reasonably be deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee or by Assignor fully to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest and all obligations and liabilities of Assignor with respect to the AEG Avalanche Membership Interest, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement.

- 6. This Assignment will be binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of, Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts which together will constitute a fully executed agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASCENT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.

By: Gary S. Howard
Executive Vice President/Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

KMS SPORTS, LLC

By:

E. Stanley Kroenke, Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (AEG Avalanche Membership Interest)]

K:\CLIENT\EBARNHAR\057351179\closingdocs\assign-acg-avs.wpd 6/23/00 11:18 am

-2-

- 6. This Assignment will be binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of, Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts which together will constitute a fully executed agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASCENT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.

By:
Gary S. Howard
Executive Vice President/Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

KMS SPORTS, LI

E. Stanley Kroenke, Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (AEG Avalanche Membership Interest)]

K:\CLIENT\EBARNHAR\057351179\closingdocs\assign-aeg-avs.wpd 6/23/00 11:18 am -2-

RECORDED: 09/29/2003
